

Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs”.

9.405-2 [Amended]

8. Section 9.405-2 is amended—

- in the third sentence of paragraph (b) introductory text by removing the phrase “parties’ inclusion on the list of Parties Excluded from Procurement Programs” and inserting in its place “party’s inclusion on the List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs”;
- in paragraphs (b)(2) and (b)(3) by removing the phrase “list of Parties Excluded from Procurement Programs” and inserting in its place “List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs”.

PART 22—APPLICATION OF LABOR LAWS TO GOVERNMENT ACQUISITIONS

22.1025 [Amended]

9. Section 22.1025 is amended in the first sentence by removing the phrase

“lists of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement or” and inserting in its place “List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and”.

PART 28—BONDS AND INSURANCE

28.203-7 [Amended]

10. Section 28.203-7 is amended in paragraphs (c) and (d) by removing the phrase “list entitled Parties Excluded from Procurement Programs” and inserting in its place “List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs”.

PART 44—SUBCONTRACTING POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

44.202-2 [Amended]

11. Section 44.202-2 is amended in paragraph (a)(13) by removing the phrase “Consolidated List of Debarred, Suspended, and Ineligible Contractors” and inserting in its place “List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs”.

44.303 [Amended]

12. Section 44.303 is amended in paragraph (c) by removing the phrase “list of Parties Excluded from Procurement Programs” and inserting in its place “List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs”.

PART 52—SOLICITATION PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT CLAUSES

52.209-6 [Amended]

13. Section 52.209-6 is amended by revising the date in the heading of the clause to read “(AUG 1995)” and in paragraphs (c) introductory text, (c)(2), and (c)(3) by removing the phrase “Procurement Programs” and inserting in its place “Federal Procurement and Nonprocurement Programs”.

[FR Doc. 95-14726 Filed 6-23-95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6820-EP-P